CHANGE TO CONTRACT VALUE: Original Contract Price: \$66,000.00 Current Contract Price after previous change orders: \$66,000.00 The contract price will be: increased by: \$6,864.00 decreased by: -\$ The new Contract Price will be: \$72,864.00 **CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME:** Contract time will be increased / decreased by: Calendar Days The new date for completion of all work will be: Date: 5/15/18 Recommended By (Inspector): Josh Culer Signature Date: 5/16/18 Recommended By (COR for Richland Co.): Accepted By (Contractor): Howin's Properties IL Date: 5 /16 /18 Accepted By (Richland County Administrator): Date: 5-16 +18 Sandra Yudice, Ph.D Assistant County

Administrator